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 CTO. BIZKAIA JUN ABS INF 2026
GALDAKAO, 31/1 - 1/2/2026

Prueba 21 Masc., 50m Espalda Abs.
31/01/2026 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo ABS JUN INF

14 - 15 años

1. YANGUAS REINOSO, Iker 11 C.N. Santurtzi 30.19 4,00 - 19,00
2. CALVO CRUCES, Asier 11 C.N. Santurtzi 30.35 3,00 - 16,00
3. BILBAO GARMENDIA, Aner 11 Club Natacion Mungia 31.90 - - 14,00
4. SALINAS QUIJADA, Anton 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 33.54 - - 13,00
5. SANTOS GARCIA, Unax 11 Ganguren 33.70 - - 12,00
6. OUTEIRAL SAIZAR, Ion 12 Ondarru Igeri Taldea 33.73 - - 11,00
7. PAGOAGA PEREZ, Amets 12 D.N. Portugalete 35.33 - - 10,00
8. ROLDAN MATEOS, Hugo 12 C.N. Sestao 35.90 - - 9,00

Baja TORIO PEREZ, Oinatz 12 A.D.N. Maristas - - -

16 - 18 años

1. EGUIA LOPEZ, Eder 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 28.02 14,00 19,00 -
2. GARCIA BARRIOS, Oier 08 D.N. Portugalete 28.22 13,00 16,00 -
3. CRECENTE, Xabi 08 A.D.N. Maristas 29.05 8,00 14,00 -
4. ABANDO ALDANA, Unax 10 Club Natacion Mungia 29.39 7,00 13,00 -
5. ARREGUI GONZALEZ, Markel 08 C.D. Bilbao 29.45 6,00 12,00 -
6. MINTEGUI PINEDA, Kerman 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 29.87 5,00 11,00 -
7. PICO MARTIN, Iker 09 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 30.88 2,00 10,00 -
8. SAN VICENTE HENALES, Jon 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.35 - 9,00 -
9. BOUVIER SANTISTEBAN, Gael 10 C.D. Bilbao 31.84 - 8,00 -

10. ETXEBARRIA URIBE, Jon 09 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 31.94 - 7,00 -
11. DIEGO EDESA, Oskar 10 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 32.04 - 6,00 -
12. VIÑA TERCERO, Lander 10 A.D.N. Maristas 33.51 - 5,00 -
13. RUIZ MERA, Aimar 10 Ganguren 33.75 - 4,00 -

Abs.

1. ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Mattin 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 25.36 19,00 - -
2. CAMBA LOZANO, Javier 01 C.N. Santurtzi 27.20 16,00 - -
3. EGUIA LOPEZ, Eder 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 28.02 14,00 19,00 -
4. GARCIA BARRIOS, Oier 08 D.N. Portugalete 28.22 13,00 16,00 -
5. LORES SERRANO, Paul 05 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 28.36 12,00 - -
6. BERMEJO HOCES, Asier 05 C.N. Santurtzi 28.47 11,00 - -
7. ARIÑO VALLINAS, Iker 07 Galdakao I.T. 28.52 10,00 - -
8. CABEZON ESPADA, Aritz 05 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 28.82 9,00 - -
9. CRECENTE, Xabi 08 A.D.N. Maristas 29.05 8,00 14,00 -

10. ABANDO ALDANA, Unax 10 Club Natacion Mungia 29.39 7,00 13,00 -
11. ARREGUI GONZALEZ, Markel 08 C.D. Bilbao 29.45 6,00 12,00 -
12. MINTEGUI PINEDA, Kerman 10 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 29.87 5,00 11,00 -
13. YANGUAS REINOSO, Iker 11 C.N. Santurtzi 30.19 4,00 - 19,00
14. CALVO CRUCES, Asier 11 C.N. Santurtzi 30.35 3,00 - 16,00
15. PICO MARTIN, Iker 09 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 30.88 2,00 10,00 -
16. SAN VICENTE HENALES, Jon 08 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 31.35 - 9,00 -
17. VILLARES ORTUÑO, Markel 07 C.N. Santurtzi 31.64 - - -
18. MADINA FERNANDEZ, Ander 92 Galdakao I.T. 31.72 - - -
19. BOUVIER SANTISTEBAN, Gael 10 C.D. Bilbao 31.84 - 8,00 -
20. BILBAO GARMENDIA, Aner 11 Club Natacion Mungia 31.90 - - 14,00
21. ETXEBARRIA URIBE, Jon 09 Gernika-Kosnoaga I.T. 31.94 - 7,00 -
22. DIEGO EDESA, Oskar 10 Club Natacion Zurkide Zalla 32.04 - 6,00 -
23. VIÑA TERCERO, Lander 10 A.D.N. Maristas 33.51 - 5,00 -
24. SALINAS QUIJADA, Anton 12 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 33.54 - - 13,00
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 CTO. BIZKAIA JUN ABS INF 2026
GALDAKAO, 31/1 - 1/2/2026

Prueba 21, Masc., 50m Espalda, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo ABS JUN INF

25. SANTOS GARCIA, Unax 11 Ganguren 33.70 - - 12,00
26. OUTEIRAL SAIZAR, Ion 12 Ondarru Igeri Taldea 33.73 - - 11,00
27. RUIZ MERA, Aimar 10 Ganguren 33.75 - 4,00 -
28. PAGOAGA PEREZ, Amets 12 D.N. Portugalete 35.33 - - 10,00
29. ROLDAN MATEOS, Hugo 12 C.N. Sestao 35.90 - - 9,00

Baja TORIO PEREZ, Oinatz 12 A.D.N. Maristas - - -
Baja FERNANDEZ MONTES, Adrian 02 C.N. Tabira - - -


